
Friday, Oct. 9
1 ya 8 AUCKLAND1070 ke, 280 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
98. 0 Aunt Daisy
8.46 Morning refiections (Uncle Tom)
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. O Uncle Jimmy10.30 Donald Novis Sings10.46 Home Sweet Home

11.30 The Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.30 Home Service session (Gran)
4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth & Beauty session (Marina)
6.46 Urcle Tom and the Merrymakers
6.15 News from London
6.30 Sports session (Bill Meredith)
7. 0 Science and the community
7.18 The Dead Certainty
7.30 Bert Howell presents-
7.45 Lee Sweetiand, American baritone
8. 0 Headline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry
8.15 Easy Aces
9. 0 Doctor Mac
10. 0 What does your name mean?
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
* $930kec. 265 me"

0, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from London30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
O Aunt Daisy.45 Morning Reflections
O ‘THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. O Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Morning Melodies10.30 Donald Novis sings
10,45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
12.156 & 1.15p.m. News from London2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 In rhythmic

someeHome Service (Mary ge
Headline News, followed by the
Health and Beauty session

:Children’s session
News from London
Science and the Community
The Dead CertaintyBert Howell presents--
Headline News, followed by
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Diggers’ sessionDoctor Mac
New recordingsPreview of the week-end sport
Commentary, followed by Newsfrom London
Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8. 0 Fashion’s fancies
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.46 Morn reflections10.0 THE TURE HOUR:
10, 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Piano Parade
10.30 Donald Novis sings10.45 Home Sweet Home

411. 0 Morning musicale
11.30 The noneins Reporter12. 0 The Luncheon session
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from kendon
2. 0 ‘The Count of Monte Cristo
2.16 Variety2.30 ‘The Home Service session
3. 0 Popularity Parade
3.30 The Enemy Within
4.30 Headline News, followed by Healthand Beauty session (Nancy)6. O The Children’s session
5.15 The Magic Carpet of Music6.30 Junior Sports session6.45 Early Evening Musicale6. O Tusitala, Teller of Tales6.15 News from London
6.30 Hymns at Eventide6.45 Evergreen of melody7. Q Science and the community7.15 The Dead Certainty7.30 Bert Howell presents- :7.46 The Sports Quiz8. 0 Headline ews, followed byChuokles with Jerry

8.16 Easy Aces
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Comedy Capers
9.30 The Variety Hour
10. 0 A Night at the Grosvenor
10.30 "The Toff’, 3ZB’s Racing Reporter
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.46 Morning refiections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Radio Sunshine
10.30 Ronald Novis sings10.45 Home Sweet Home

11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
412. O Lunch hour tunes
12.16 &1.15 p.m. News from London
2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.30 Home Service session (Joyce)
3. 0 Rita Entertains
3.30 Lavender and Lace
4.30 Headline News, followed by the
Health and Beauty session

5. O The Children’s session
6.15 News from London
7.16 The Dead Certainty7.30 Bert Howell

proseetes7.45 Preview of the week-end sport8.0 Headline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.45 The Sunbeams’ Cameo
8. 0 Doctor Mac
10. OQ Radio Canteen
10.80 The Racing Preview11. O News from London
11.15 Supper time interiude
12. 0 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m, News from London8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Early evening music6.15 News from London
6.45 Marton session
7.16 The Dead Certainty7.30 New recordings8.0 Headline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry8.15 Easy Aces8.30 Records from far and near
8. 0 Dootor Mac
9.30 Talk by Anne Stewart9.40 Preview of the week-end sport10, 0 Close down

"DUNEDIN
1286 k ¢: 234 m:

Listeners’ Subscriptions-Changes of address
may be mode by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "‘The Listener," Box
5004, Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1,
All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener and may not be reprinted
without permission.

Saturday, Oct. 10

sf AUCKLAND1 Zz 1070 kc, 280 m.
6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
8. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session (Jane)
12. 0 Music and sports flashes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)3.30 News from London
4.45 The Milestone Club (Thea)
5. O Thea and the Sunbeams
5.37 Sports results (Bill Meredith)6. 0 Tales Along the Highway6.15 News from London
6.30 Pinocchio
7. 0 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!7.15 The Chinese National Day pro-gramme
7.45 Lee Sweetiand, American baritone
8. 0 Headline News, followed by theLegion of Death
8.15 The Dead Certainty

Z CHRISTCHURCH3 $430 kc) 210 mm.

6. 0,7
8. 0
8.20
8.30
9.\0
9.30
11.30
12. 0

-0,7.45 a.m. News from London
: Fashion’s fancies
To-day’s Sport ("The Toff’’)
Health Talk by "Unole Scrim"
The Bachelor Girls’ session
Variety Parade
The Radio Doctor
Luncheon session

12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
12.45
2. 0
2.30
4.30
5. 0

6.15
5.30
6. 0
6.15
6.307.0
7.15

The Gardening session
Snappy tunes and sports flashes
Charlie Chan
Headline News
The Children’s session, beginningwith Tales and Legends
The Musical Army
Music for the Early Evening
Tales Along the Highway
News from London
Studio spotlightThe Lone Ranger Rides Again!The Chinese National Day pro-gramme

9. 0
9.15
10. 0
11. 0
12. 0

Doctor Mac
The Victory Quiz
Dance time
News from London
Close down

WELLINGTON
£130 kc. 265 m,

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
Bachelor Girls’ session (Kathleen)
Gardening session ("Snowy")
Variety
Happiness Club session
Mid-day Melody Menu

12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London
Variety and sports flashes
First Sports summary
Second sports summary
News from London
Tales Along the Highway
News from London
Sports summary and results
The Lone Ranger Rideg Again!The Chinese National Day pro-
gramme
Headline News, followed by the
Legion of Death
The Dead CertaintyDoctor Mac
The Victory QuizThe Old Music Box
Commentary, followed by the
News from London
Dance session
Close down

7.45 The House of Dreams
8. 0 Headline News, followed by theLegion of Death
8.15 The Dead Certainty
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
9. 0 Doctor Mao
9.15 The Victory Quiz
10. O Roll up the Carpet!11. 0 News from London11.15 Everyone’s Fancy12. 0 Close down

DUNEDIN
1286 kc. 234m.

0, 7.0,7.45a.m. News from London
Health Talk by "Unole Scrim"9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session

9845 Morning Reflections
oar &1.15 p.m. News from LondonOf interest to men
Music and sports flashesThe Radio Newsreel
News from London
The Children’s session
Did You Ever Wonder?
The Garden Club of the Air
Tales Along the MighwayNews from London
Soft lights and sweet music645 Sports results7. 0 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!7.15 The Chinese National Day pro-gramme745 Notable Trials

8. 0 Headline News, followed by theLegion of Death8.16 The Dead Certainty8.45 Mutiny = the High Seas9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Victory Quiz10, 0 Band Waggon
10.30 of the Town Hall dance
11. 0 News from London
11.15 Supper time interlude12. 0 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45a.m, News from London.Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
. 0-98.30 Selected recordingspm Melody Lane
Lae News from© The House of Peter MacGregorThe Chinese National Day pro-ramme
7.30 Topical Turf Teasers8. 0 Headline News8.15 The Dead Certainty$30 Music And All That
9. O Doctor Mao
9.15 Humour10.0 Kings of Jazz10.°9 Close down

These are correctas we
press. last-minute alterations be
gaprgeemette BeeAll programmesin this issue are copyrito The Listener,and may not be reprin'
without permission,

Attention is drawn to the programme alterations to-night consequent upon theinclusion of the Chinese National Day programme at 7.15. "The Lone RangerRides Again" has been transferred for to-night only from 7.80 to 7.0 The CBS
acknowledges the courtesy of the sponsor of this programme
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